
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

�0-2023 

ST
. 
:ATE OF MISSOURI } July Session of the ,July Adjourned Term.20 23 

ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 13th day of July 20 23 

the following, among other proceediDJS, were had, viz: 

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve 
Amendment #1 to County Contract C000363 awarded from co-operative contract CT211966003 
with Idemia Identity & Security USA, LLC of Bedford, Massachusetts for the purchase of two 
Idemia Ident V2.0 devices with protective screens for the Boone County Sheriffs Office. The 
updates to the contract are set-out in the attached amendment and the Presiding Commission is 
authorized to sign the same. 

Done this 13th day of July 2023. 

ATTES
_
T: �cE'J) 

�<-dk..Ad(�� � 
Brianna L. Lennon 
Clerk of the County Commission 

p�z Justin Aldred 

Janet M. ompson 
District II Commissioner 



Boone County Purchasmg
o

613 E. Ash St, Room 110

Columbia, MO 65201
Phone: (573)886-4392

Fax: (573) 886-4390

Liz P alazzolo, CPPO, C.P.M.
Senior Buyer

MEMORANDUM

TO: Boone County Commission
FROM: LizPalazzolo, Senior Buyer
DATE: Jvne 13,2023
RE: Amendment #1 to Contract C000363, Cooperative ContractCT2ll966001

- Idemia Livescan Application Maintenance & Support
rì

Purchasing requests approval for Amendment #1 to contract C000363, co-operative

contract CT211966001 for Idemia Livescan Application Maintenance and Support with
Idemia ldentity & Security USA LLC of Bedford, Massachusetts. The contract is used

by the Boone County Sheriff s Office. The original contract was established December

23, 2021 through Commission Order 525-202L

The amendment deletes the Morpho Fast ID Device and adds an upgrade product called

the Idemia Ident V2.0 device. The upgrade device allows for fingerprint identification

using Adroid touchscreen technology. The Sheriff s Office plans to purchase two Idemia

Ident V2.0 devices with protective screens.

The total cost of the amendment is $5,100.00. Payment will reference

DepartmenVObject codes 2901- LEST Sheriff Operations/91300 - Machinery &
Equipment: $5,100.00. Only $3,400.00 is budgeted; the difference of $1,700.00 will be

covered by savings anticipated in Class 9 funds per the Sheriff s Office.

c: Contract File

llp

I



DocuSign Envelope lD: CABE6FlC-09164847-BB0A-B7D3A1BE746D

306-202 3
Commission Order #: Date: 7 /L3/2023

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

by: Boone County Commission

Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Docuglgn6d byr

D2ts7É2429F9948C...

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
IDEMIA LIVESCAN APPLICATION MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT

The Agreem enT. CTZtl966001, County contract # C000363, dated December 23,2021 madeby and between Boone

County, Missouri and Idemia Identity & Security USA LLC for and in consideration of the performance of the respective

obligations of the parties set forth herein, is amended as follows:

1. DELETE the Morpho Fast ID Device and Pricing Table.

ADD State of Missouri Amendment #02 to Contract CT211966001 in its entirety which ADDS the Idemia Ident

v2.0 device, pricing table, Extended Watranty Options including the Pricing Table, and the Accessory Pricing

Table. Said Amendmenf #02 shall be incorporated into the contract and is attached as Attachment One -
Amendment One.

J ADD Idemia Quote, Reference IDMO-ID2-060823-01 dated June 8,2023 prepared by Casey Mayfield for Major

Gary German of the Boone County Sheriff s Office. Said quote shall be incorporated into the contract as

Attachment Two - Amendment One.

4. Except as specifically amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the original

agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed this agreement on the

day andyear first above written.

2

IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY USA LLC
/-DocuSlgned by:

I I nr, ,, l,¡ n,,t,l )
L:;;l'^,.';Jl;: '

SVP lustice & Publìc safety
title

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OocuSlsned by:

7D71 DEAE89D74ÞD,..

by

byl

County Counselor County Clerk

AUDITOR CERTIFICATION: In accordance with RSMo 50,660,I hereby certify that a sufficient unencumbered

appropriation balance exists and is available to satisfy the obligation(s) arising from this contract. (lrlote: Certifrcation of
túis cõntract is not required if the terms of this contract do not create ameasurable county obligation at this time')

2901191300: $5,100.00

7 /6/2023

Signature

by:

Date Appropriation Account



CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

361-2023

STATE OF MISSOURI 
} ea. 

C01,1nty of Boone 

July Session of the July Adjourned Term. 20 23 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 13th day of July 20 23 

the following, among other proc�np, were bad, viz: 

Now on this clay, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the 
attached Asset Transfer Cooperative Agreement, transferring shelving units from Boone County, 
Missouri to Callaway County, Missouri. 

The terms of the Agreement are set out in the attached and the Presiding Commissioner is 
authorized to sign the same. 

Done this 13th day of July 2023. 

L rL 
Kip Kendrick 

ATTE
�L ' 

� 6M: 
Brianna L. Lennon 

P� Commissioner 

�Uut 
J ust!nAldred 
District I Commissioner 

Clerk of the County Commission �-
Janet�� 
District II Commissioner 



BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
AND

CALLAWAY COUNTY, MISSOURI

ASSET TRANSFER COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

2023, is

made and entered into by and between the parties, Boone County, Missouri, a

political subdivision of the State of Missouri, herein "Boone Gounty" and Callaway

Gounty, Missouri, a political subdivision of the State of Missouri, herein "Callaway

Gounty".

WHEREAS, Boone County has available certain shelf units in the Boone County

Courthouse library (2-double wide, 7-shelf units and 1 single-wide, 7-shelf unit); and

WHEREAS, Callaway County's juvenile office will benefit from the transfer of

these assets from Boone County to Callaway County for continued public use; and

WHEREAS, this Cooperative Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement")

memorializes the parties' understanding regarding the transfer of these Boone County

assets to Callaway County; and

WHEREAS, RSMo S70.220 authorizes the parties to enter into cooperative

agreements for the purposes herein stated.

NOW, THEREFORE, lN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and

agreements in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

1. PURPOSE. The purpose of this Agreement is to facilitate the transfer of

ownership of certain items of personal property from Boone County to Callaway

County for public purposes, to-wit: 2-double wide, 7-shelf units and 1 single-

wide, 7-shelf unit (no Boone County asset tags).

rHrs AGREEMENT, dated thi" /3ry^y "f ? ////x-,

1



2. BOONE COUNTY AGREEMENTS. Within thirty (30) days after the final

execution of this Agreement, Boone County will transfer all right, title, and

interest in the following items of property to Callaway County:

a. 2 double'wide, 7-shelf units currently in the Boone County Courthouse

library (no Boone County asset tags); and

b. 1 single-wide, 7-shelf unit (no Boone County asset tag).

3. CALLAWAY COUNTY AGREEMENTS.

a. Callaway County will pick up the transferred assets from the Boone

County Courthouse within thirty (30) days after final execution of this

Agreement at a mutually agreed upon time; and

b. Callaway County will accept the transferred assets on an "as-is" basis.

4. NO WARRANTIES. The personal property transferred herein is delivered in "as-

is" condition with no warranties of any kind.

5. ASS¡GNMENT. Neither party may assign or transfer any of its rights or

obligations under this Agreement to any other person or entity without the prior,

written consent of the other party.

6. SOLE BENEFIT OF PARTIES. This Agreement is for the sole benefit of the

parties to this Agreement only, and nothing in this Agreement is intended to

confer any rights or remedies on any other party.

7. RELATIONSHIP OF PARTIES. Nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed or

construed by the parties, nor by any other party, as creating the relationship of

principal and agent, or of partnership, or of joint venture, between the parties to

this Agreement.

2



8. GOVERNING LAW AND VENUE. This Agreement shall be governed by the

laws of the State of Missouri, and any action relating to the same shall be

brought in the Circuit Court of Boone County, Missouri.

9. BINDING ON SUCCESSORS. The covenants, agreements, and obligations

herein contained shall extend to, bind, and inure to the benefit of the parties

hereto and their respective successors and approved assigns.

10. COUNTERPARTS. This Agreement may be executed by the parties in several

counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original instrument.

11. COMPLETE AGREEMENT. All negotiations, considerations, representations,

and understandings between the parties are incorporated herein, shall supersede

any prior agreements, and may be modified or altered only in a writing signed by

the parties hereto.

I2.AUTHOR|TY OF SIGNATORIES. Each of the persons signing this Agreement

on behalf of either party represent that he or she has been duly authorized and

empowered, by order, ordinance, or othenryise, to execute this Agreement and

that all necessary action on behalf of said party to effectuate said authorization

has been taken and done.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be

executed by their duly-authorized officers on the day and year indicated by their

signature below.

[Signatures appear on following page ]

J



Kip

BOONE COUNTY MISSOURI

By:

CALLAWAY COUNTY, MISSOURI

UN nn, s. Commissioner

Date

ATTEST:

a Miller, Clerk

Acknowledged

Rylee , County itor

Presiding Commissioner

Date I
ATÏEST

Brianna L. Lennon, n Clerk

Acknowledged

brlrü!"*'b*ie

Ita

t
a
a

Ky{e Rieman, Count! RuOitor

APPROVED AS TO FORM

County CounselorCJ

4



CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

'1;/1? -2023

STATE OF MISSOURI 

cou._ty pl Boone 

July Session of the July Adjourned 'Jenn. 20 23 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 13th day of July 20 23 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the 
attached Contract Amendment Number One to the Consultant Agreement between Boone County 
and June Pitchford, CPA. 

The terms of the Agreement are set out in the attached and the Presiding Commissioner is 
authorized to sign said Agreement. 

Done this 13th day of July 2023. 

Presiding Commissioner 

��Brianna L. Lennon 

T�JLJJJ 
Justin Aldred ' 
District I Commissioner 

Clerk of the County Commission 



CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
TO

CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

THE AGREEMENT dated this 10th day of January, 2023, by and between Boone County,
Missouri, a first-class county and political subdivision of the state of Missouri, by and through its County

Commission, ("Count¡r") and June E. Pitchford, (herein "Consultant"), approved in Commission Order

16-2023, is amended as follows:

1 . Agreement duration - The contract term is extended through December 31, 2023

2. Except as specifically amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions, and provisions of
the original agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS \ryHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement by their duly authorized
signatories effective the date and year first-above written.

TANT:

June E

BOONE COUNTY' MISSOURT
By:

lA¡tl-
Kip, Kefu|ick Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

L. Lennon, County

TO FORM:

CJ County Counselor

AUDITOR CERTIFICATION
In accordance with RSMo 50.660, I hereby certi$ that a sufficient unencumbered appropriation balance exists and
is available to satisf, the obligation(s) arising from this contract. (Note: Certification of this contract is not required
if the terms of this contract do not create a measurable county obligation at this time.)

LG- 1trcl
Date Appropriation Account



CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

?J}q-2023 

STATE OF MISSOURI 
} 

July Session of the July Adjourned Term.20 23 
ea. 

C�ty of Boone 

In the County Co.mmlssion of said county� on the 13th day of July 20 23 

Ute foll�wing, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this 'day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the 
application for the organizational use of the Boone County Courthouse Plaza by Mid-Missouri 
Peaceworks on September 10, 2023, from 11 :30 am to 4:30 pm for the Walk for the Climate 
Kickoff. 

Done this 13th day of July 2023. 

AITES'.: 0-0 
�� 

Brianna L. Lennon 
Clerk of the County Commission 

Kip Ken� k 
Presiding omm1ss10ner 

� JYMJ Justin Aldred 
District I Commissioner 

Janet at:.::r 
District II Commissioner 



Kip Kendrick. I)rcsiding Or:nl¡issioner
Justin Aldrcrl. l)istrict I (i>mnlissioncr

Jancf ì!f, Thompson, I)istrici ll Comrnissiouer I

oÊ

s

)t

Roger Ii. lVilson
Boorre (bunt1, (ìovernnlent C-en1cr

tlf)l East Walnut, Roc¡m 3-ì.1

tlolunrhia , 0 6520 1 -773?

573-886-4305 . l.^X 573-88ó-43 r I

Boone County Commission
APPLICÀTION FOR ORGANIZATION,q.L USE OF

BOONE COUNTY COURT}{OUSE PLAZA

'I'he unciersigneci or:gar:izntir¡n hereby applies f<:r ¿'use ¡:ermit ro use the lloonc Cr¡untv C<¡r¡rthr>usc lllaza as frrllows;

Orgarriza

r\cldrcss:

Oity; Colr¡mbiî Siatc; . À,f() '1.11) Code 65201,

Phorre: 513-875-0539 _ **-_\Xlel:sitc: u'r,r,\y.micl$r<¡Fcaccwc¡rkl.9rg

h:rdiviclual llcc¡uresring [ ) ^¡l' LI^ì'""

l)ositir:¡nin()rganizati<ln:___ l)irccror

,'\ ci cJ res s Q.rr-r'". ^h.r*rr'
I
¡
I
* C:in lP (.odc_

Phoncr;-.---.- -_ sarue "_Il)mnil: mail@)¡¡.ldmopcaccrvr>rks.org _-

I:ivên f' \Y/qll¡ f¡rr thn Ii i¡:holT

l)cscri¡>tion <>f Usc (cs. (ìorrccrt, spcakcr, 5li): _ (int¡cr¡ng.V Strr¡r't

l)nte(s) r>{'t' q /1fi/r\

täte

t
¡

Start 'l'irlc <¡f Scnrnr 11:30 i\Ì\,{

Stafi'f imc of T:l'c'n piü {If staÍr ti.mes var:v fi¡r rnr"rltiplc clay events, plcase specify)

Pil{ (if cnd times \.âry' for multi¡:lle day cvcnts, plcasc spccif')

PN,f

I:'1nd'finc of l:lvernt; 4

Iincl Ti-mc of Clcanup: 4;30 -

Limcrgcncr. (,lonfâct. Durirrg Flvent;_-,_ Laura lùTacke1_Phonc: 
"?;'l4:[ì?5:l.lrLl _*__*

Wilt this q,cnt l.>c ()pcr) tI) tlrc ¡:ul:lict Xü Ycs D N,",

lf vcs, plcasc ex¡rlnitt thc puï:licin th¿r rvill be usecl to prc)1ìlotc thc cr.cnt, inciurc{rng namcs ar.ìd c(.)nL?ct

inf'on:ratrr>nr-lltanr,pr()r'r1()tcrs:--_....-Nonrritnr:ters. (Jsutl grassrr>otsr:ul>liçlty-f.¡14ù-L¿Csl2ag!-gggt

uodôreJ til30/J.¡



I¡Iow many ¿ltendees (inclucling voluntecrs) do yotr anticþate bcing at youf event? Âpgroximately 100 -
If you anticipaie *or* ïh* 50 att-encleei (including volunteers) ât )rour crvcnt, please cletail your safeq'' plan in

the event of-an emergency. If you have a sepârâte Fire Safety, Public Safety and llr.'acuation Platl, pleasc:

submit u'ith application Tn t1"^ r,¡l

evacuate the arca. we ¡¡.'ould simply encoqrage pprucipants tp walk away in an orde.rþ fashion' and would

to deal with any contingenc)''
If you anticipaie rnor* th* 1000 attendees (including volunteers), please provicle the names aûd contact

information r:rf yc,ur cto'nvd r,rrânlìgers (1 per cvery 250 attendees): N'i\'

Wül the maiority of ¿ttendees be under the age of 18? EI Yes ,\E No

lf yes, please note the number of adult supervisots in attendanc e: 

-# 

aclults per 

-#miuorsWill you neecl access to electticity? XE Yes El N<¡

lVill y<¡u bc using amplifiers? XEI Yes EI No

Will you be seruing fo<¡cl ¡rncl/or non-alcoholic drinhs? El Yes Xfl No

If yes, rvìll you be selling foocl ancl/or nç:n-alcoholic drinks? E Yes ü No

If yes. please provicle the folkrrving with copies of licenses attachccl to npplication:

Miss<¡uri f)epartment of Rcvenure Salcs 'l'ax

County Merchant's l.iccnse N

City T'emporary llusiness License

\T/ill vou be serving alcoholic beverages? El Yes Xfl No

If yes, will vou l:e selling alcoholic beverages? E Yes El No

If yes, please provide the following rvith copics of licenses attached to application:

Statc Liquor Ijcense Nurnberl --

County l,iquor License Number:
City J,iquor License

Wil.l you be selling nr:n-food itcms? fl Yes XF Nc¡

If yes, please ptovide the folbwing u'ith cr:pies of lic.enses attached to application:

Missouril)epatrnent c¡f Revenue Salcs'lla,x Number: - .- "

' County h{erchant's License Numl¡er: . .-

City'l'emporary Business License Number:

1,.^1.','*'".'-r fL¡r rrra -,'-rl ¡,r

iI

Updated l/10/14



\Xiill outside vendors be scllìn¡¡ f<¡od, bevcrâges ()1: rlorl-fbôci iterns af dris evenr? fl Yes Xü lrkr

If vcs, plensc ¡:rovide thc follc¡rving irrforn:rrti<x (use sepatate shcct íf nccessur):

Vettdor '["vpc of Sales Contac¡ Inir¡mr*tion License Nunrbcr(s)

\lill vou i:e rcquesting a roacl andf or sidcrvalk closurc? fl Yes XF Ncr

If ves. rvhat road(s) arrcl/or sidcrvalk(s)l r\s in the pasi, oul: ç'alk rvill bc <¡n sidcrvalks and our nr¡mbcrs
mr¡clest enciugh sn that u'e clo llot need streei.s c¡r sidcrvalks clnsed_

Plcase attzrch to applicntion â cnï)tr c,f rhc r¡rcler: shr-rwìng (.ìit,v c¡f Columbia Ciry ()<luncil ;r¡rproval.
N.:\.

[)<>cs vour cvent incluclc conking i)r !¡sc'. of opcn f]am.cs? t Yes XE No

If ycrs. plcasc proviclcr the Colurnbia Fi::c.[)erpartmcnt Spcciai l-i]r'er:ts .llcrnút Nurni.>cr:

I)lcass atfßch to appl-tcatir)rì â cop_-v r.:t lhc approvecl Colunlbia l:ìir:e l)epattment Spccial .[ivents Permit

I-'lvcrtrfs thaf nlâ1¡ pose increaseci responsibilities to thc klcal lau' enfi.r.rcclncllt lnav be rccluired to enlist the scrl'ices of
a profcssional seclrritv cornpallv. '{'his wdl be clcter:rr¡inecl bv thc IJor>rrc County Sheriffls l)epartment ancl Boone
(-ounr.v (jonmissi¡:tr. If ncccss¿rry, havc vou hired a sccurit¡'conlpÍu]rr r<: handlc security ârrârlgcn:¡qlts for this event?
[ \aes XE Ncr

If yes, plerase pror,ìcle thc fr"rllorving:

Secr.rr:i¡.' C.r.,nrpanl

Contact Pcrs<:n Namc and Positir:¡l:-*
I)ì'r<¡t'tc: l::,nlail:

Will vr¡u be usìng ¡rorfri:le roilcts fc¡r \'or¡r er.cnt/ il Yes NfJ No
x:tJ)le¿cs notc; p<:ttnblc toilets ûre not peunirted on the l]oorrc Counn" l}¡urthouse Plaza grouncls. Ple¿rse

confâct thc (lìty of'Coluulbia frlr options.

If vour evcrlt is such tltaf rcquitcs iltsurancc ¡rel ihc llo<>rrc l-ìour:t1,(lourtlr<tusc Piaza Rulcs and l{egulntir.rns, plerse
pr:oviclc. â cop\ nf acc¡uir:ed insurancc plan.

apprt:r"ed:

usc ând abidc bv all applicable larvs, onlittances arìd c{)rrnty pr:licics in using Caurthouse Plaza grounds.
3. 'llt.¡ abídc b-v all rulcs an<J regulations âs set fcrrth in the lJoone (,r:untrr (l<¡urthousc lllaza lìuics ancì

Iìcgularir:ns dr:crrmcnt r.rpclatecl f ul,v 1 1, 2()13 artcl attachccl t<¡ this cl<.¡cumenT,

uÞ,larèc r/30/14



3. "Ilo rcmove all trash or other: debr:is thât mav bc depositcd þy par:ticipants) on the courthor¡sc grourrds

zndf ar in r<:oms by the organizad<lnal use"

4. 'I'o lepair, replace, or pâ,v for the repair ot tcplacernent of damagecl ptoperq,' including shr.ubs, florvers c¡t

orher-landscãp. r^,s"à by participants in the organizafional r"rse of c<:urthousc grouncls artdf ttr carPet

and futnishirrgs in roüms.
5. 'Iir conduct its use <;f Cor¡tthouse Plaza grounds in such â llrânner âs to rtot unreasonabl,v interfere with

n<>rmal courthouse andf c¡r lloone Countv (.ì'overnmelrt builcling turnctions.

6. To inclemnifr and h<¡lcl the Cotrntv of l}oone, its officers, ãgerils and employees, har:rnless ftom anv and

all claims, dernands, damages, acficlns, câuses of actir:n clr suits of any hirlcl r:r nâtute inclucling costs,

litigation expenses, âftorney fees, jucigments, settlements on '¿ccount of bodil,v injury or properry damagc

, incured by onyone particþating m oi attcxrding the olganizafional usc on the courthouse groLrnds anðf ot
, use of rooms as specifiecl in this applicauon.

Oqanization llepresentative/Title; lvl¿rk l{aimlDirector --_.-_

Phone Number: 573-875-:0539 l)ate c¡f Àpplicarion: 5/26/23 -

i
;¡

I

I
I
¡

%#
Applícations mäy be submitted in person or by mail to the Bnone County Commission, 801 E. Walnur'

Room 333, Cotumbia, MO 652M or by email to cc¡mmission@boonccotrntym<¡,glg'

PERMIT FOR ORGANIZATIONAL USE OF BOONE COUNTY COURTHOUSE PLAZA

The Cou¡w 6f lloon.e hcrcby grants tl:e above application for pcrmit irr acc<>rdance rvith the tctms and conclitious

above rvritien. 'I"he above påmrit is subject to tcirninrrtion for âIry rcÍrsoll bv clul,v cnïered <:rclet r-¡f the l]oone C<)unfv

Com.mìssit¡n.

'{T"I'ES'I': BOONIi COUI'JT}:, IVIISSOLIRI

,C<¡untv Clerk Countv

DÅTIir 1 t? 2h5

tJpd¿red L/10/14



.".*- 'Tg:

8û4 E

MOT

\

t

r:Oå ¡ 5OUå 5 9tl rr.0 I ln Ët I Jil l'0l' 5

5*'%m* """Iüho.'%"n*'%,*



CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

z ( i)-2023 

STATE
. 

OF MIS.SOU:RI } July Session of the July Adjourned 'lerm. 20 23 
ea. 

County of lloone . 

In the County Commission of said t:ounty, on the 13th day of July 20 23 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby appoint the 
following: 

Shannon Library New Appointment 
Alvis Board 
Dorothy Library Re-Appointment 
Carner Board 

Done this 13th day of July 2023. 

�� 
Brianna L. Lennon 
Clerk of the County Commission 

Term4 
Years 
Term4 
Years 

6/30/23 thru 6/30/27 

6/30/23 thru 6/30/27 

{(jp �drick 
Presiding Commissioner 

t&lk!µ)J Justin Aldr d 
District 

Janet M 
District II Commissioner 



Kip Kendrick, Presidino Commissioner
Ju'st¡n Aldred, District-1 Commissioner
Janet Thompson, D¡strict II Commissioner

Boone C

Boone Countv Government Center
801 E. Walnut, Room 333

Columbia, MO 65201
573-886-4305 - FAX 573-886-4311

E-mail: commission@boonecountymo.org
/sr;l îPq
\. *;"*.j
\rEgy.È'"

ounty c Iommrsslon
BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION

APPLICATION FORM
Board or Commission: A¡Fp€{tì0idvis€,'ry.S€'a{d Li brary Boa rd
Narne: SHANNON Atv'6

Home Address: 5505 STEEPLECHASE CT
City: COLUMBIA Zip Code: 65203
Business Address:
City: Zip Code:
At which address would you prefer to be contacted? _
E.mAiI: SHANNONALVIST9@GMAIL.COM
Phone (Home): (573)268-5367 Phone (Work): (573)876-2600
Fax: (573)514-8956

Qualifications:
Veterans United: Compllance Manager 2022 - Current Veterans Uniled: Human Resources Manager 2020-2022 Veterans United:

Manager. Office Adminbtratbn 2018 - 2020 State Farm Auto Cbims Team Manager: 2010-2018

Past Community Service:
United Way Board 2009 Douglas School Book Fair 2023 Doughs SchoolThanksgiving 2022

References:
August Niebon (573) 876-2600 ext 3483 Angie Slayton (573) 876-2600 ext 4145

I have no objections to the information in this application being made public. To the best of rry knowledge at this time I
can serve a full term if appointed. I do hereby certify that the above infornration is true and accurate.

Applicant Signature

Return Application
To:

Boone County Commission Office
Boone County Governnrent Center
8Ol East Walnut, Room 333
Columbia, MO 65201
Fax: 573-886-43 I 1

A n Aff irmative Act io n / Eq u al Oppo rtu n ity Inst itut¡o n



Kio Kendrick, Presidino Commissioner
Justin Aldred, District-I Commissioner
Janet Thompson, District Ii Commissioner

Boone County Commission

,$î':È
I .. :

\* -¿'.- *.J

\1royI).,-"

Boone Countv Government Center
801 E, Walnut. Room 333

Columbia, MO 65201
573-886-4305 - FAX 573-886-4311

E- mail : commission@boonecountymo.org

BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMTSSION
APPLICATION FORM

Board or Commission: Library Board
Name: Dorothy Carner
Home Address: llll3-Notfqlk-ÇL
City: Cofumbia Zip Code: 65203
Business Address:
CiW: Cobmbia Zip Code: 65203
At which address would you prefer to be contacted? 

-E-mail: carnerd(ômbsouri.edu
Phone (Horre): (573\777-2433 Phone (Work):
Fax:

Qualifications;
Èxperþnced, current trustee with a deep understanding and appreciatbn for the filuciary resoonsibifity of a Columbia Boone County and

Daniel Boone Reg'onal Lbrary board member. I'm a retired academk librarian (University of Mbsouri Journalsm Library) who understands

and values librarÈs. the peopþ wlro use them and the peopb who rryork in them. I'm an actVe member of Alé & MLA, I have actVeV

advocated for librarv bsues with mv state þgblators at the MO caoital'

Past Community Service:
Since coming to bofumbia, MO in 2007, my communify service has primarlV been focused on working on the lbrarv board although I uns

very active in the Universtv of Mbsouri community before I retired. in 2022. and continue to vobnteer to assbt with dþital preseruat'on of

neum and photojournatsm content as we[ as fund rabing as a member of the Fr'ends of the UniversiV of Mbsouri Lbraries'

References:
Deb Ward, Vbe Provost for Librarþs, UnVersty of M'ssouri Ward, warddh(ômbsouri.edu Tonya Hayes-Martin. febw trustee & fibrarian,

DBRL and Cahwav County Board member. tonvahaysmaftin@qma¡l.com Randy Pbht, Executive Direclor of the ReynoHs Journabm

Institute, University of M'ssouri, pbhtr(ôdionlne.ora

I have no objections to the infor¡nation in this application being made public. To the best of rry knowledge at this time I
can serve a full term if appointed. I do hereby certify that the above information is true and accurate.

Applicant Signature

Return Application
¡o!

Boone County Commission Office
Boone County Governnrent Center
801 East Walnut, Room 333
Columbia, MO 65201
Fax: 573-886-43 1 1

A n Aff ¡rmat¡v€ Act¡o n / Eq uaf oppo rtu n ¡ty Institution


	306-2023
	307-2023
	308-2023
	309-2023
	310-2023



